












OUR PASTORAL STAFF 
Pastor—Fr. Mark Danczyk  
 (262) 248.8524 danczykm@wi.rr.com  

   Associate Pastor—Fr. Sergio Lizama, S.A.C. 
        (262) 248-8524 slizama12@yahoo.com 
   Parish Secretary—Judie Weeks  

 (262) 248-8524 parish@sfdslg.org 
Director of Liturgy & Music—Michael Deane  
 (262) 248-1680 liturgy@sfdslg.org 
Director of Child Faith Formation—Lori Glass 
     (262) 248-1152 childministry@sfdslg.org 
Director of Youth Faith Formation—Michael Deane  
     (262) 248-1680 youthministry@sfdslg.org 

OUR PASTORAL COUNCIL  
Chairperson - Millie McCormick 
 (630) 310-4703 milliemack632@gmail.com  
Vice-chair - Sandra Cruz  
 (262) 949-2384 65sandracruz@gmail.com  
Secretary - Lois Maywald  
 (262) 279-5733 allomay1959@gmail.com  
Finance Liaison - Daryl Braun  
 (262) 249-9590 dbraun@charter.net  
Faith Formation Liaison - Annmarie Janikowski  
 (262) 215-8889 annejanikowski@gmail.com  
Hispanic Ministry Liaison - Ricardo Lagunas  
 (847) 354-8249 ricardolgns@gmail.com  
Human Concerns Liaison - Kathleen Dobbler  
 (262) 758-7949 dobblerbld@aol.com  
Prayer & Worship Liaison - Kathleen Murray  
 (262) 215-5199 kathie.murray@me.com  
School Advisory Liaison - Kurt Kayser  
 (703) 731-3399 Kurt.kayser@gmail.com  
Stewardship Liaison - Martha Cucco  
 (262) 949-4493 marthacucco@gmail.com  
Alternate Member - Gene Bulla  
 (727) 244-3658 jebulla@gmail.com  

 

OUR PASTORAL TRUSTEES 
Trustee—Daryl Braun  
 (262) 249-9590 dbraun55@charter.net  
Trustee—Martha Cucco  
 (262) 949-4493 marthacucco@gmail.com  

SACRAMENT OF MARRIAGE 
 Immediately after the engagement and before any date is set for 
the wedding, the couple is asked to make an appointment with the 
priest. Six months is the normal time required for preparation. 
SACRAMENT OF BAPTISM 
 Please call the parish office at (262) 248-8524 for Baptismal 
preparation/registration.  
SPANISH CELEBRATIONS 
Quinceaneras, presentaciones y bodas: Comuniquese con Antonia 
Mata: 262-812-4047; Bautismo: Esmeralda Perez (224) 806-6307 

OUR CATHOLIC SCHOOLS 
St. Francis de Sales Parish School—Grades 3K - 8th  
 Principal - Eric Gallagher ericgallagher@sfdslg.org  
 (262) 248-2778 www.sfdslg.org/school  
   Catholic Central High School - Grades 9th - 12th  
        Principal - Bonnie Scholz bscholz@cchsnet.org  
        (262) 763-1510 www.cchsnet.org  


